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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE

GHB~-FHW UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
The Osage Indian Agency,
Pawhusks, Oklahoma,
Junae 236, 1218,

Supesrintendent,
United States Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa. -
Dear Sir:
Gurney Miiler called st this of
you be communicated with, with reference to his dsughter
o in Y ak b - e iy ] . = v - S TF - .|I,.
racste tiunk, which he understands was checked by you %o

T i &

e A1 =) + 3 A Mo b ool o e i & el
F’_‘Ll,‘.'.'I'.—.‘?’ WL &0, at the Hime he returned tith Girace soms

ik ]
2 i i =y Pt g A s N no ] Yo 'm -~ e
time near Christmas, He ststes that the trunk has not yewu
el RS IS o & Wem i = T s 3 d4 - e ooy
reached them, and if 1% has been shipped it 1s suggzesied

the samae may be located.

Thanking vou for your early attention to this matter,

Fa) MTosd aliels
J. Geo. Wright,

- - - e 1 .y
Superiniendent.
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July 4, 1918

Hre Je G20. dright,
Supt. Osage Agency,
Pawhuska, Oklshoma
Dear Gir:
I sm in receipt of your lejter, dated June

22d, reletive to[?raca miller's|frunk. I have

taken up the matter with the Adaus' Dxpress Cco.

in Carlisle, snrd they have promised th~t they will
look into this matter st once. ﬁé aoon &8 I
lesrn something delinite Ifrom the express compony
I will write Mr. Ummmey Willer.

I sm sorry that Grecs has had this troubls,
but as you know the trunk was starfed zt & tius
when $rafic was very much con and I feel thet
the trunk might be losi. Hovever, we will do our
best to try So locate tho trunk for her.

Very truly youwrs,

D=3 Trave Aud. in Charge




Q DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEROIR
q UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Confirmation of Telegram

Mail to
Fairfax, Oklahoma.
mc L 26, 191 7.
Superintendent
Carlisle Indian School
Carlisle,Pa.
Let Grace Miller start at once with her father.
Mether sick.
Signed, Mrs. Gurney Miller
Western Uniecn Paid.
Sent M.
(Eastern time.)

Government rate.

PAID—COLLECT A e o T I

Superintendent.

i A S

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted.



Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Day Megsage Nl ON Day Message
Day Latter Blue Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite Night M Nite
Night Letter NL N

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words)thisis a day message. Other-
wise ts character is indicated by the

i . ; Night Letter
- If none of these three symbols
; appears after the check (number of
words)this isa day message. Other-

wise its character is indicated by the

symbol appearing after the l:!leck NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT  GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT symbol appearing after the check.

— =N -"l'-&-‘..tc.'.i.lng
RECEIVED AT _ (7 180 West Hiph st
Carlisle, Pz
8G S 11
FAIRFAX OKLA1010AM DEC 26TH 1217%

SUPT OF CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL
CARLISLE PA

LET GRACE MILLER START AT ONCE WITH HER FATHER MOTHER SICK

——
[

MRS GURNEY WILLER
B 1250P
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Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Day Message Day Message
Day Letter Blus Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite Night Message Nite
Night Lstter NL Night Letter NL
If none of these three symbols

If none of these three symbols

appears after the check (number of

words)thisisa day message. Other~ words)thisisaday message. Other-
\me |Is character is indicated by the

wise its character Is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check. | NEWCOMB CARLTON, FRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT ymbol appearing after the check.

appears after the check (number of

Er e amin GOl
‘;; g8 v Il 21 oU.

RECENED AT % e, Pa. ?/
6G S8 25 GOVT, <
PAWHUSKA. OKLA 954AM DEC 28TH 1917
FRANCIS SUPT

CARLISLE PA,

ANSWERING TELEGRAM TWENTY SECOND MRS MILLEP CESIRES DAUGHTER SENT HOME

BELIEVE BEST INTEREST OF GIRL THAT SHE FONTINUt AT CARLISLE /

= — ——

I
WISE i|ﬁ”~rhﬁwﬁf'0. 7 i




l .
ol ﬁ?
‘-'T Q:L»u_ 3 &

7

Bl ,,:_ S s
&10 \.u) ff;wwg#-{ s i-if'ﬁf%/f{
.‘?’: ﬁ A ;Zﬂf fi.gzu,d '{Q’?ﬂ/c{

Ma Fwnd f"ff’"%«:z,?/ -
7 s Lpl{lu{ﬁ{? fwﬂu/% 50&{

bd Il aﬂ’
o Ve igund L

L
7/ *1-&2, % )42/ /r?
g M -

%M -
\/f'?m ,fgr,@ ﬁ*@i 9?..5» ?fé@,{

s fé’“’”{f Tl




g&ﬁ Qi (Q”eﬁ{ fﬁéﬁ %gw




February &, 1914,

rs, ournay ¥illep
Fairfax, OKlahoma.
Dear Hadamile

I am gerry that vou have been put te oo michh ine
convenience by cur fallure te get Grace's trunkX Lo you. The
express man toeX the trunk Trom the Girls' Quarters ovar two
weeks age and Grace's address was given him. Through sme
neglect cor oversight on tneir part, the trunk was not gent dut
has been in the express office ever since. They have assured
us eover the phene, that 1t will be shipped lmmediately te Pawe
husgka,Oklancoma. et me know 1f you de net get it.

Very truly yours

NRD Chief Clerk in charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEROIR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Confirmation of Telegram

. - : Pawhuska, Okla,
Mail to ?gj Dec. 28, 1917

Francis, Supt.,
Carlisle, Pa,

Answering telegram 238nd, Mra, Miller
Al R ey
desires daughter sent hone, Believe best interest of
girl that she continue at Carlisle,
-
OFFICIAL BUSINESS Bine
| PAID
GOVERNMENT RATE | CoL1ECT

Charge o io i

Sent e M.

ByVestern Tmion.

R e SRR, L el e Aty 5 YRR PR TP

(Name of Telegraph Company)
Paid,

Superintendent.

All messases phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

13620-17
CRW

Pawhuska, Okxla,,
Inrollment of Nov, 23, 1917,
Grace Miller in
Carlisle,

Supt, John Francis, Jr,.,

Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa,
Dear Mr, Francis,

There is enclosed herewith application of Mrs Gurney
Miller for the enrollment of her daughter, Grace Niller,
in your school, For a nurmber of years Grace was a pupil
at this school and has a good record and I think you wiil
find her a desirable pupil,

Respectfully,

Superigféfggfgja’ )

CRW,



Hovemober 24, 1917.

M, J. Gzorze Wrisnt
Buperintendent Gsage Agenoy
Pasnugika, oklahkoma.

Dear Sir:-

I am In receipt of ire. Qurmney Mllerty

- et

aprlication for the enrciment of her dasusnter Crace
et e e

at this schoel and the aame hg been apvreved wndep
the conditiene that shie pay her tuitien amcuting to
$200 a year and her transpertation te fariiale. it
ghe can do thig, she can ceme at any time.

very truly yours

Superintendent,



JOHN FRANCIS. Jr.,
SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

December 24, 1917.

Received of Jehn Francis, Jr. Three Hundred Dellars

($300) placed in his hands by me for safe keeping
on Saturday December 22,1917.

Witnesg!

?7422/@ [% /&&mwvy .



Dacember 2“‘ 191?5

Recelved ¢f John Francis, Jr. Three Huandred Dellars
(£300) placed in his hands by me for safe keeping
on 3Jaturday December 22,1917.

AR R R A R RS R R N NN

Witneasa:

L A A O R
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5—192a

BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

Grace Miller

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Caflisle

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Ogage Agency, Pawhuska, Okla,

Date of enrollment, .. , 191

Term of enrollment, ( ) years.

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

Position,

6—870



5—-192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the Un g States assumlng i@:@e, education,

: : 3 = St =T —,
and maintenance in the United States Indian School at

/&QM %«C&/‘. M age /& _; date of birth. @Z/_ e ?/
e

(Name of child.) x (Bex.)
f([‘ribe.) __________________
NAME OF FATHER. LiviNg o & DEGREE OF
5, JAND.
(Both Indian and English.) DEAD. SELBE St INpiaN Broop,

2

N&MI OF MOTHER,
%L/L,-{.L.J'L /) /& /%%Q

’ ,é,(/z{,‘ A /%(ML{ .
I,;‘Z// = ‘ , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to _QZ';;..

(Parent, guardian Vext of kin.)
enrollment in said school for a period of % years, and also obligate myself to abide by

(Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

DAtk oF DATE of ' ?
NAME OF 8CHOOL. Gy DiSCHARGE. CAUSE. GRADE.

(B ke Yt |/75 6 | /7 /£

.i!,.

(P&\rent, guardia f# next of km )

P. O. address: ... C/ CM/L S

8—870




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certivae this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find/Z¢/l/__ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted
with tuberculosis or any diseage which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

i ST aeweEs T /7
_____ @ Lt e, )

Physician at

L Ageney.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of Nother

{Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary.

(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school. )

I recommend the transfer of the said child.

Phig s A St dayof .. Novembey 191 7

/ /v : ;ﬁlqewf or Supe?‘mfefyent

CERTIFICATE OF SC\(B'EJ{ PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on i i I made a careful exami-

F\s soon diter %
nation of the physical condition of 514——4( S , the child named in
the foregoing applicatipn, and found A/ to be

/ e e e e e

I therefore recomgmend that the said child be .———.__ enrolled in this school.

This /L = day of 7/ 5% , 191/ & C’?/ Z&@qa/’/

Secho

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every ease.

Tf the information ealled for on any part of the blank iz not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applieant by marking out
the word “‘parent,” *‘guardian,” or *“‘next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seck to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p- 348.)

That no Indian Fupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any other
nonreservation school without the consent of both superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian
Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the a%plication form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation
schools.

#—870
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